

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Purchasing & Contracting 144 North Binkley Street • Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520 Phone: (907) 714-2260 • Fax: (907) 714-2373 www.kpb.us/purchasing

> MIKE NAVARRE **BOROUGH MAYOR**

## MEMORANDUM

٦	•	٦	•

Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU:

Valentina Sustaita, Acting Purchasing & Contracting Director ().

FROM:

Kevin Lyon, Capital Projects Director

DATE:

March 16, 2016

SUBJECT:

Authorization to Award Contract for North Peninsula Recreation Center

Gym Floor Installation

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the North Peninsula Recreation Center Gym Floor Installation. Bid packets were released on February 25, 2016 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Alaska Dispatch News and the Peninsula Clarion on February 25. 2016.

The project consists of installing a new Gym Floor "TURNKEY" at the North Peninsula Recreation Center (all materials, freight, labor, room, board, travel) including: Provide and Install approximately 5796 sf of Robbins Sportwood over Bio channel gym floor, new vented cove base; cut existing floor into approximately 4' x 8' panels and stack outside the nearest exit; remove and reinstall bleachers; reinstalling two (2) existing Volleyball sleeves, providing new cover plates for the existing sleeves and installing four (4) additional sleeves with cover plates.

On the due date of March 15, 2016 One (1) bid was received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$132,400.00 was submitted by Alaskan Industries, Inc., Wasilla, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 459.61110.16452.49101

Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT **FUNDS VERIFIED** 

459.61110.16452.49101

Amount

\$132,400.00

Date: 3/14/16

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

## BID TAB FOR: ITB16-027 NPRC Gym Floor Installation

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID	
Alaskan Industries	Wasilla, Alaska	\$132,400.00	

DUE DATE: Mai	rch 15, 2016 @ 2:00 PM	
•		
	0 0 0 0	
KPB OFFICIAL:	J. Ruls 7	:

Valentina Sustaita, Acting Purchasing & Contracting Director